Privacy Collection Notice – Korumburra Bowling Club

You understand that the personal information you have provided in your membership application is collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Korumburra Bowling Club Privacy Policy (available from www.korumburra.bowls.club.com.au) and Bowls Victoria Privacy Policy (available at <u>www.bowlsvic.org.au</u>).

You acknowledge that Korumburra Bowling Club and Bowls Victoria may use and disclose your personal information for the purposes of conducting and administering bowls and other related activities across Australia, providing you with member services or promotional material, complying with legal obligations or otherwise in accordance with their privacy policies.

You agree that Korumburra Bowling Club and Bowls Victoria may share your information with each other, Bowls Australia and other third parties such as your contact details (name, email and/or postal address, phone number), date of birth, gender, employment history, qualifications or communication history. However, your information is not generally disclosed to anyone outside Australia.

You understand that Korumburra Bowling Club and Bowls Victoria privacy policies contain information about how you may access and request correction of your personal information held by Korumburra Bowling Club and Bowls Victoria or make a complaint about the handling of your personal information, and provides information about how a complaint will be dealt with by Korumburra Bowling Club and Bowls Victoria. Your membership application may be rejected if the information is not provided.

If you do not wish to receive promotional material from Korumburra Bowling Club and/or Bowls Victoria sponsors and third parties you must advise us via email or telephone or via the specific opt-out procedures provided in the relevant communication from time to time.